Any amendments to the budget must be approved in writing by both the 
City and the Subrecipients. 

4. Payment; Long Term Loan 
a. It is expressly agreed and understood that the total amount to be paid by 
the City under this Agreement shall not exceed Sixty two thousand three hundred 
ninety four dollars ($62,394).   

b. Funding shall be provided in the form of a secured loan, to be repaid 
without interest upon sale or use of the property for a purpose that does not meet 
a CDBG national objective as defined by 24 CFR  570.200.  Failure of activities 
to meet a national objective shall require immediate repayment of all funds to the

[...]

documentation of the successful completion of the course required shall be 
afforded twenty (20) days to produce such documentation before being subject to 
removal from the project.   The penalties for non-compliance are set forth in 
Section 292.675 RSMo., which provides for penalties of two thousand five 
hundred dollars ($2,500.00) plus one hundred dollars ($100.00) for each 
employee employed by contractor or subcontractor, for each calendar day, or 
portion thereof, such employee is employed without the required training.   

b. Missouri Prevailing Wage 

1. Subrecipients shall comply with all requirements of the prevailing